2-20-07

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 02-27-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| u | | | | | | | | |
|--------|------------------------------|---|-----------|--------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Please record the attached or | riginal d | ocume | ent or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. | A. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| | | oki AKAISHI ci IIDA | | | PIONEER KABUSHIKI KAISHA 4-1, MEGURO 1-CHOME, MEGURO-K TOKYO 153-8654, JAPAN | | | |
| | B. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. | Nature of conveyance: | | B. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No | | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | | | |
| ļ | | Security Agreement | | | | | | |
| i | | Other | | | | | | |
| | B. | Execution Date: ALL: February 8, 2007 | | | | | | |
| 4. | ⊠ | This document is being filed together with a new appli | ication. | | | | | |
| | A. | Patent Application No.(s) | j | B. | Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | | |
| | C. | Title of Application: <u>LOUDSPEAKER</u> | | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Tota | I number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ | | | |
| , | Na | me: James A. Oliff | 7. | Α. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | | |
| O/ DBY | NE | 09000173 29272807 | | B. | Enclosed (Check No. <u>189646</u>) | | | |
| | Ad | 40,00 09 dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | 8. | | it any overpayment or charge any underpayment t sit account number 15-0461. | | | |
| 9. | To t | ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | mation i | s true | and correct and any attached copy is a true cop Date: February 20, 2007 | | | |



| | | | ASSIGNME | NI | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | (1) | Hiroki AKAISHI | (5) | | | |
| 1-8) | Insert | (2) | Yuki IIDA | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | | |
| | | paid to set ove | each of the undersigned, each u | n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gondersigned agrees to assign, and he | | | |
| 9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | PIONEER KABUSHIKI KAISI | -ia | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | | -ku, Tokyo 153-8654, JAPAN | | | |
| | | the ent invent contin extens | tire right, title and interest for the lion, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reexamination c | and Assignee's heirs, successors, ass Jnited States of America as defined ent including any and all provisional, substitute and reissue application(sertificates that may be granted on the | in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the I, non-provisional, divisional, s), and all Letters Patent, he invention known as | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case | (11) | Loudspeaker (7.5 - W.30/ | Đ4) | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attorney Docket No. 130975 | | | | | |
| | | | nich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or | xecuted an application for patent in | n the United States of Americ | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of | (12) on | February 8, 2 | 2007 | | | |
| | Application | | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) Numb | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree | filed | cute all papers necessary in conne | ection with any application and any | y continuing, divisional or | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr | 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here with the undersigned aution to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here | ees to execute any and any ignee may ees to execute any ees to execute any ees to perfect the states and grom sa set herein a sinding on eby grants | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the cute all papers and documents any ention for Protection of Industriation for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which missioner to the Assignee. In the cute of | ection with any application and any also to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invith such interference. d perform any act which may be not all Property or similar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offiguee, as Assignee of the entire interpreted, and will not execute, any agi | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with ecessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letter rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith, signment any further | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr | 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraplication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agrappion agrant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. | ees to execute any and any genee may ees to execute any ees to execute any ees to perfect any error says therein a sinding on eby grants y or desira | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue ap ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which me spatent to the Assignee. Independent of the commissioner of the cute and the commissioner of the cute and the cute an | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invith such interference. If perform any act which may be not all Property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offigue, as Assignee of the entire interference, and will not execute, any agrisigns and legal representatives. | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with eccessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letter rest, and covenants that he hareements in conflict herewith, signment any further d Trademark Office for | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr dentifi recorda | 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrapplication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapper provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraph agraph agraph of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executions | ees to execute, and any ignee may ees to execute to execute to execute to execute to execute the state: horizes any inding on eby grants y or desira | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue ap ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. Independent of the commissioner of the cute and the commissioner of the cute and | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invitth such interference. If property or similar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offiguee, as Assignee of the entire interacted, and will not execute, any agrisigns and legal representatives. If PLC the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and possible the undersigned name(s). | may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with eccessary in connection with an or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letter rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith, signment any further d Trademark Office for | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr dentifi recorda | 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the cation that way be necessary to find the contest of the contest of the contest of the cation that may be necessary tion of this document. | ees to execute, and any ignee may ees to execute to execute to execute to execute the states and grown satisfies the rein a sinding on eby grants y or desira | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue ap ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which me is patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the result of the context of the c | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invitth such interference. If property or similar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offiguee, as Assignee of the entire interacted, and will not execute, any agrisigns and legal representatives. If PLC the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and possible the undersigned name(s). | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with eccessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letter rest, and covenants that he hareements in conflict herewith, signment any further d Trademark Office for | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims of reexam Patents full rigit and agr identification den | 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 5) Each undersigned agree in Each undersigned agree in Each undersigned agree in Each undersigned aution a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interese that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the execution of the Each undersigned here at the execution of the Each undersigned here at the | ees to execon, and any ignee may ees to executivision the in obtaining ees to executed States horizes any inding on eby grants y or desira | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which missioner all affirmative acts which missioner of the cute all papers and documents and requests the Commissioner of the cute and application(s) to the said Assignassigned, and that he has not exceed him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the interest of the cute and the comply with the result of the cute and the cut | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invited such interference. If property or similar agreements, and be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offigure, as Assignee of the entire interpreted, and will not execute, any agrisging and legal representatives. If the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with eccessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or lice to issue any and all Letter rest, and covenants that he hareements in conflict herewith, signment any further d Trademark Office for | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims of reexam Patents full rigit and agr identific recordar Date Date | 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention and patents as the Assistance of the invention and patents as the Assistance of the invention and invention of the undersigned agraph of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been assigned that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is been assigned that the invention of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. February 8, 200 | ees to execute any and any ignee may ees to execute to execute any ees to execute any ees to perfect the states and from sa est herein a sinding on eby grants y or desiral and the states | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the cute all papers and documents any ention for Protection of Industriation for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which missioner all affirmative acts which missioner of the cute and requests the Commissioner of the data and that he has not execute a patent to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and the cute and the comply with the result of the cute and the cute and the comply with the result of the cute and the c | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invith such interference. If property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offigue, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agrisigns and legal representatives. If PLC the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and positive the undersigned name(s). | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with ecessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or lice to issue any and all Letterrest, and covenants that he harements in conflict herewith, signment any further d Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims claims Patents full righ and agr identifi recorda Date Date Date Date | 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the convey the entire of the Country 8, 200 February 8, 200 February 8, 200 February 8, 200 | ees to execute any and any genee may ees to executivision the in obtaining ees to execute any ees to perfect the states and grown satisfied States horizes and grown satisfied end by grants and every grants and every ees to perfect and every ees to perfect and every ever | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue ap ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industriatorm all affirmative acts which me is patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the complexity of the said Assignation and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the increase of the complexity of the complex | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invite such interference. If perform any act which may be neal Property or similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offignee, as Assignee of the entire interpreted, and will not execute, any agrisigns and legal representatives. If PLC the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with eccessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letter rest, and covenants that he hareements in conflict herewith, signment any further demark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr dentifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date | 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aution to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the property of the Control of the Contro | ees to execute any and any ignee may ees to execute to execute any ees to execute any ees to execute any from sa est herein a sinding on eby grants or desiral and the execute any from sa extending on eby grants or desiral and the execute any exec | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the cute all papers and documents any ention for Protection of Industriation for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which missioner all affirmative acts which missioner of the cute and protection all affirmative acts which missioner of the cute and the cute and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the interest of the cute and the cute | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the invith such interference. If property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offigue, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agrisigns and legal representatives. If PLC the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and positive the undersigned name(s). | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with ecessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or lice to issue any and all Letterrest, and covenants that he harements in conflict herewith, signment any further d Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr | 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the convey the entire of the Country 8, 200 February 8, 200 February 8, 200 February 8, 200 | ees to execon, and any ignee may ees to executivision the in obtaining ees to executed States horizes any inding on eby grants y or desiral auted by the original control of the inding on the inding or | cute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which missioner all affirmative acts which missioner of the cute all application(s) to the said Assignation and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE with the interest of the cute and the comply with the interest of the cute and the c | ection with any application and any less to execute separate assignments ection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the inviting such interference. If property or similar agreements, and be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offigure, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agrisging and legal representatives. If PLC the power to insert on this as alles of the United States Patent and possible the undersigned name(s). | may be declared concerning rention, and to cooperate with eccessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or lice to issue any and all Letter rest, and covenants that he hareements in conflict herewith, signment any further d'Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 02/20/2007

Date _